

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 844/2020

In

S. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12077/2020

Radheyshyam & Others.

----Appellants

Versus

Kajodmal & Others.

----Respondents

For Appellants	:	Mr. Prerak Swami Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kapil Bardhar Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Advocate on behalf of Mr. Karan Palawat Advocate.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR VYAS**

Order

01/10/2021

Learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.

List after three weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR VYAS),J

(SABINA),J