

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 844/2020

Radheyshyam Son Of Kurdaram & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Kajodmal S/o Shri Balu & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Suresh Bairwa, Advocate for Mr. Kapil Bardhar, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Prakash Singh, Advocate

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

25/11/2021

Heard on application for taking documents on record.

The application is allowed and documents are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

As last indulgence, adjournment is granted and no further adjournment would be granted.

List after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J