

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 844/2020

Radheyshyam Son Of Kurdaram

----Appellant

Versus

Kajodmal S/o Shri Balu

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kapil Bardhar through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Prakash Singh through VC Mr. Karan Palawat through VC

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. AKIL KURESHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

24/01/2022

Appeal is admitted.

By way of interim relief pending appeal and final disposal thereof, both sides are directed to maintain status quo with respect to the possession and title of the land in question.

Stay Application is disposed of.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

BRIJ MOHAN GANDHI/3

(AKIL KURESHI),CJ

सत्यमेव जयते