

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 844/2020

Radheyshyam & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Kajodmal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Ayushi Soni Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kapil Bardhar Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Advocate on behalf of Mr. Karan Palawat Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Order

16/03/2022

Let a copy of the application be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents within a week and the matter be listed thereafter.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ

Sanjay Kumawat-161

सत्यमेव जयते