

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 844/2020

Radheyshyam & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Kajodmal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prerak Swami Advocate on behalf
of Mr. Kapil Bardhar Advocate.

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Judgment / Order

07/04/2022

Heard on application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC filed by the applicant.

Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Amended cause title is taken on record.

As the respondent is already served, no further requirement of notice is necessary.

Matter be listed after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ